TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED



(A Govt. of Tripura Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, ED-DHARMANAGAR, NORTH TRIPURA.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Deputy General Manager, ED-Dharmanagar, TSECL, North Tripura invites e-tender on behalf of TSECL from the eligible & resourceful agencies / firm having sufficient technical & financial capability for

"Maintenance of existing old building including construction of Boundary Wall and other provisions for the preparation of Transformer repairing Work Shop and requirement of materials i/c installation & commissioning for opening of distribution transformer workshop at Chandrapur, Dharmanagar, North Tripura." (NIT No. NIT/ DGM/ED-DMR/24-25/04 Dt. 28.11.2024).

through electronic tendering(e-tendering). Details of tender will be available in website <u>www.tsecl.in&https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>.The undersigned reserves the right to reject any/all the Tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Deputy General Manager Dharmanagar Electrical Division TSECL, Dharmanagar, North Tripura Dated : 28.11.2024

No.F.3(7)/DGM/ED-DMR/2024-25/2260-69 Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to managing Director, TSECL, Agartala, Tripura (west) for his kind information please.
- 2. The Director (Finance), TSECL, Agartala, Tripura (west) for his kind information please.
- 3. The General Manager (Technical), TSECL, Agartala, Tripura (west) for his kind information please.
- 4. The Additional General Manager, Electrical circle, Dharmanagar Tripura (North) for his kind information please.
- 5. The Project Manager (IT), Agartala with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the same on 30.11.2024 in the website <u>www.tsecl.in</u>
- 6. The Editor, The Dainik Sambad, Agartala with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the same on 30.11.2024 for 1 (one) insertion covering minimum column cm
- 7. The Editor, The Tripura Times, Agartala with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the same on 30.11.2024 for 1 (one) insertion covering minimum column cm.
- 8. The President, Contractor Association, Dharmanagar, North Tripura for kind information please.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Guard file.

Deputy General Manager Dharmanagar Electrical Division TSECL, Dharmanagar, North Tripura